

Embroidery Pricing

Design Fees

Digitizing Fee for Custom Orders \$55 (One/First time **Only**)

Digitizing Fee for Stock Designs and Lettering \$10/ Order

If art/ design is NOT Production Ready (1 Hr. Minimum) \$25/Hr.

Stitched-Out Proof Of Design \$15 (e-mail or print out FREE)

Price/ Number of Stitches

Stitches	# of						
	Items						
	12 or	12-24	25-36	37-48	49-72	73-100	Over 100
	Under						
Under 4000	\$6.00	\$5.20	\$4.20	\$3.80	\$3.12	\$2.88	Specialized
							Quote
4001-5000	\$7.25	\$6.25	\$5.00	\$4.50	\$3.65	\$3.35	
5001-6000	\$8.50	\$7.30	\$5.80	\$5.20	\$4.18	\$3.82	
6001-7000	\$9.75	\$8.35	\$6.60	\$5.90	\$4.71	\$4.29	
7001-8000	\$11.00	\$9.40	\$7.40	\$6.60	\$5.24	\$4.70	
8001-9000	\$12.25	\$10.45	\$8.20	\$7.30	\$5.77	\$5.23	
9001-10000	\$13.50	\$11.50	\$9.00	\$8.00	\$6.30	\$5.70	
Over 10000	\$1.25	\$1.05	\$.80	\$.70	\$.63	\$.47	
+/1000							
Stitches							

^{**} All Stitch counts are rounded up to the nearest Thousand**

Specialty Items

Monograming 1"-4" (One Letter \$8)

(Three Letters \$12)

(Full Name \$12)

Additional Name \$6

Additional Line \$8

Doctor's Names with Credentials \$8

Thread

Metallic thread \$.20/1000 stitches

Custom Thread \$10/ Cone (Min 5 cones)

Color Change +\$10 each color change (Mid-Run)

3D Embroidery \$3/ Item

Hooping Fee \$.50 /Item

\$1.00/ Hard to Hoop Item (Jackets, Towels, Robes)



Additional Information

- +\$1/ Item or Garment if Customer supplies them (Please See and Sign Customer Supplied Items Form)
- **Individually Bagged or Pinned + \$.40/ Item

Production Time

Please Allow up to 5 business days for digitizing for custom designs.

Please allow 5-10 Business days for Stich ready items (This does not include special shipping items form the vendor or digitizing time, or shipping time).

RUSH Service is available for \$1.25/ Item.

Delivery \$10 for up to 20miles. + \$2 for every 5 miles thereafter.

Shipping is available Via UPS, FedEx, or USPS. Customer will be responsible for shipping costs. Costs will be added to Invoice.

Terms and Conditions

- Prices are subject to change without notice.
- Knot Your Average Thread is NOT responsible for embroidering on defective items or incorrect styles, colors and sizes that are sent from vendors. (But if I see something WRONG I will not use defective item).
- Customer Supplied Items and garments have a 1-3% spoilage rate (See Customer Supplied Items Form).
- New customers Pay C.O.D. for embroidery work in advance for any digitizing services.
- **50% deposit due** a time of Order Placement. Balance is dues upon delivery or Pick up. (Credit Cards may be used as a hold for a deposit when Company Check is used to Pay in full at time of Pick up, delivery or shipping).
- Orders Cannot be cancelled once processed and 50% Fee Collected.

Accepted Payments

Company Check or Cash. Visa, MasterCard, Discover, American Express

EXAMPLES

EXAMPLE: Custom Design \$55 + 2 Shirts (Customer Supplied + \$2) at 8500 Stitch Count (\$12.25 ea.) \$24.50 + 100 Hooping fee (\$.50 each) \$1 + 100 delivery \$10 = \$94.50

EXAMPLE: In Stock Lettering \$10 + Full Name \$12 + 1 Customer Supplied Shirt \$1 + Hooping Fee \$.50 = \$23.50

EXAMPLE: In Stock Lettering 10 + Monogram (3 Letters) 12 + 1 Polo Shirt Ordered from Vendor (approx.) 20 + Hooping Fee <math>50 = 42.50

EXAMPLE: Custom Design \$55 + 25 shirts ordered from vendor (approx.) \$5ea. \$125 + 25 Shirts at 7500 stich count (\$9.40ea.) \$235 + Hooping fee (\$.50 ea.) \$12.50 = \$427.50 **If Ordered 25 more shirts at a later time = \$372.50